

BOARD OF EDUCATION OF ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY

Related Entries: Policy 305

Responsible Office: SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS

FORMULATION OF ADMINISTRATIVE REGULATIONS

A. PURPOSE

To provide a process for issuing Administrative Regulations that explain and facilitate the implementation of Board policies, Code of Maryland Regulations (COMAR), and laws relating to the operation of schools.

B. ISSUE

The Board of Education adopts policies to govern the operation of the school system as required by §4-108 of the Education Article, *Annotated Code of Maryland*. The Board authorizes the Superintendent to issue Administrative Regulations as needed for the implementation of Board policies.

C. POSITION

- 1. The Superintendent or his/her designee shall monitor all Administrative Regulations for Anne Arundel County Public Schools (AACPS.)
- 2. Approved Administrative Regulations shall be incorporated into the policies and regulations manual of the Board and posted on the AACPS website.

D. IMPLEMENTATION

The Superintendent is authorized to develop regulations to implement this policy.

Policy History: Adopted on 04/22/15

Note previous policy history: Replaces Policy 305, adopted 08/29/58, revised 10/16/89